
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:874
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010
MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS BY AMBULANCE BRIGADE
Mithlesh Shri

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding Misappropriation of funds by the Ambulance Brigade (Delhi) under DHS for not making honorarium payments to its volunteers during the Commonwealth Games-2010 in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): The Director of Health Services (DHS), Government of NCT of Delhi has intimated that no such complaint has been received.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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